

Bid 27-2021 Addendum 3 TRIBUTE CONTRACTING Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Bid 27-2021 Addendum 3 Title: Southeastern Hill Trunk

Type: Competitive Bid

Issue Date: 4/22/2021

Deadline: 5/20/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum Address: Central Purchasing

Government Center Building

Room 338

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322

Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

Page 1 of 6 pages Vendor: TRIBUTE CONTRACTING Bid 27-2021 Addendum 3

TRIBUTE CONTRACTING Information

Address: 2125 COUNTY ROAD 1

SOUTH POINT, OH 45680

Phone: (740) 451-1010

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Todd Harrah	tharrah88@yahoo.com		
Signature	Email		
Submitted at 5/20/2021 12:21:54 PM			

Response Attachments

Southeastern Hills Sewer.pdf

Bid Opening Requirements, Bid Bond, Addendum Acknowledgements

Bid Lines

1	Mobilization					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Unit Price:	\$74,600.00	Total:	\$74,600.00
2	Bonds and Insu	ırance				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Unit Price:	\$120,600.00	Total:	\$120,600.00
3	General Requir	rements				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Unit Price:	\$170,600.00	Total:	\$170,600.00
4	Demobilization					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$6,000.00
5	Erosion and Sediment Control and Conformance with SWPPP					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$30,200.00	Total:	\$30,200.00
6	PVC (SDR) 35	Gravity Sewer Lateral				
	Quantity: 370	UOM: LF	Price:	\$131.00	Total:	\$48,470.00
7	8-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 0.0-Foot to 10.0?Foot Depth, PVC DI					
	Quantity: 40	UOM: LF	Price:	\$117.00	Total:	\$4,680.00
8	8-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, Greater Than 10.0?Foot Depth, PVC DI					
	Quantity: 10	UOM: LF	Price:	\$127.00	Total:	\$1,270.00
9	18-Inch Gravity	Sewer Pipe, 0.0-Foot to 6.0?	Foot Depth, PVC DI			
	Quantity: 460	UOM: LF	Price:	\$190.00	Total:	\$87,400.00

Page 2 of 6 pages Vendor: TRIBUTE CONTRACTING Bid 27-2021 Addendum 3

1 18-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1-Foot to 10.0?Foot Depth, PVC DI							
		Price:	\$202.00	Total:	\$62,620.00		
4	1 24 Ipoh Crovity Sower Dine 0.0 Foot to 6.02 Foot Donth DVC DI						
1	24-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 0.0-Foot to 6.0?Foot Depth	i, PVC Di					
	Quantity: 10 UOM: LF	Price:	\$197.00	Total:	\$1,970.00		
1	1 24-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1-Foot to 10.0?Foot Depth, PVC DI						
2	2		Ф000 00		Фо 40, 000, 00		
	Quantity: 1129 UOM: LF	Price:	\$220.00	Total:	\$248,380.00		
1	24-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, Greater Than 10.0?Foot De	epth, PVC DI					
3		Price:	\$261.00	Total:	\$159,210.00		
	Quantity. OTO OOW. LT	i iice.	Ψ201.00	i Otal.	ψ100,210.00		
1 4	Tunnel Line Segment P-11, Appian Way, 180± LF of 36 See Tunneling Method Table in the Project Specific Note		0				
	Utility Hand Tunneling (UHT) or Guided Bore and Jack (
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$570,000.00	Total:	\$570,000.00		
	Item Attributes	<u> </u>					
	1. Enter Tunneling Method Here (UHT or GB&J)						
	GB&J						
1	Connection to Existing 24-Inch Sewer (MH A-1)						
5	5	5 .	# 4.000.00	\Box	# 4.000.00		
	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$4,000.00	Total:	\$4,000.00		
1	(IH A-10)					
6		Price:	\$1,600.00	Total:	\$3,200.00		
7	Manhole Abandonment			_			
-		Price:	\$1,000.00	Total:	\$1,000.00		
1	I Install Cleanout, All Depths						
8		Deina	¢4 500 00	Tatal	\$40.500.00		
	Quantity: 33 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$1,500.00	Total:	\$49,500.00		
1	Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth Less Than 5.1?Foot)						
9	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$5,500.00	Total:	\$11,000.00		
2	Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth 5.1-Foot to 6.0?Foot)						
J		Price:	\$5,500.00	Total:	\$27,500.00		
2	Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth 6.1-Foot to 10.0-Foot						
1	1		#0.000.00	[# 00.000.00		
	Quantity: 14 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$6,200.00	Total:	\$86,800.00		
2 2	Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth to 10.1-Foot to 14.0-F	Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth to 10.1-Foot to 14.0-Foot)					
2	Quantity: 8 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$6,800.00	Total:	\$54,400.00		
Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Depth Greater Than 14.0-Foot)							
3	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA Unit	Price:	\$5,800.00	Total:	\$11,600.00		

2	Manhole, 6-Foot Diameter (Depth Less Than 5.0?Foot)					
4	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$8,000.00	Total:	\$8,000.00	
2	Manhole Drop Connection					
5	Quantity: 9 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$3,000.00	Total:	\$27,000.00	
2 6	Manhole Diaphragm, Manhole Anti-Flotation Collar, and Watertight Cover					
6	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$550.00	Total:	\$550.00	
2 7	Reconnect Existing 4-Inch Gravity Sewer to New Manhole					
7	Quantity: 3 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$600.00	Total:	\$1,800.00	
2	Reconnect Existing 6-Inch Gravity Sewer	to New Manhole				
8	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$800.00	Total:	\$1,600.00	
2 9	Reconnect Existing 8-Inch Gravity Sewer	to New Manhole				
9	Quantity: 14 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00	Total:	\$14,000.00	
3	Pipe Abandonment, Safeload, 12-Inch Pi	pe, as Directed by Engir	neer			
0	Quantity: 200 UOM: LF	Price:	\$40.00	Total:	\$8,000.00	
3	Video Inspection of New Sewer Pipe					
1	Quantity: 9764 UOM: LF	Price:	\$2.00	Total:	\$19,528.00	
	additity:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3	Clearing and Grubbing					
3 2		Price:	\$154,200.00	Total:	\$154,200.00	
	Clearing and Grubbing	Price:		Total:	\$154,200.00	
3 2 3 3	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:		Total:	\$154,200.00 \$9,000.00	
3 3	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction	Price: on, Street / Private Parki	ing Lot / Driveways			
3 3	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY	Price: on, Street / Private Parki	ing Lot / Driveways			
3 3 4	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Lo	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: ots / Driveways Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00	Total:	\$9,000.00	
3 3	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Log Quantity: 350 UOM: SY	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: ots / Driveways Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00	Total:	\$9,000.00	
3 3 4 3 5	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Log Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: Ots / Driveways Price: te Parking Lots / Drivew	\$90.00 \$70.00	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00	
3 3 4	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Log Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: Ots / Driveways Price: te Parking Lots / Drivew	\$90.00 \$70.00	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00	
3 3 4 3 5	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Log Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method A	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: Ots / Driveways Price: te Parking Lots / Drivew Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00 yays / Aprons	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00 \$6,000.00	
3 3 4 3 5	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Local Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method A Quantity: 1000 UOM: SY	Price: On, Street / Private Parki Price: Ots / Driveways Price: te Parking Lots / Drivew Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00 yays / Aprons	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00 \$6,000.00	
3 3 3 4 3 5 3 6	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Local Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method A Quantity: 1000 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method B	Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00 \$70.00 \$7.00	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	
3 3 4 3 5	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Long Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method A Quantity: 1000 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method B Quantity: 3000 UOM: SY	Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00 \$70.00 \$7.00	Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	
3 3 3 4 3 5 3 6	Clearing and Grubbing Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction Quantity: 100 UOM: SY Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Long Quantity: 350 UOM: SY Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Private Quantity: 50 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method A Quantity: 1000 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method B Quantity: 3000 UOM: SY Site Restoration, Method C	Price:	\$90.00 \$70.00 \$70.00 \$7.00 \$7.00	Total: Total: Total: Total:	\$9,000.00 \$24,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	

4	Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement					
	Quantity: 50 UOM: LF	Price:	\$38.00	Total:	\$1,900.00	
4	Dense Graded Aggregate-DGA, Extra as Directed by Engineer					
•	Quantity: 100 UOM: Ton	Price:	\$20.00	Total:	\$2,000.00	
4 2	No. 9 Crushed Stone, Extra as Directed by Engineer					
_	Quantity: 100 UOM: Ton	Price:	\$20.00	Total:	\$2,000.00	
4	No. 2 Crushed Stone, Extra as Directed by Engineer					
3	Quantity: 100 UOM: Ton	Price:	\$20.00	Total:	\$2,000.00	
4	Class II Channel Lining, Extra as Directed by Enginee	er				
4	Quantity: 100 UOM: Ton	Price:	\$30.00	Total:	\$3,000.00	
4 5	Flowable (Controlled Density) Fill					
3	Quantity: 100 UOM: CY	Price:	\$130.00	Total:	\$13,000.00	
4	Concrete Sidewalk					
6	Quantity: 75 UOM: SY	Price:	\$90.00	Total:	\$6,750.00	
4 7	Chain Link Fence					
1	Quantity: 1500 UOM: LF	Price:	\$36.00	Total:	\$54,000.00	
4 8	Privacy Fence					
0	Quantity: 700 UOM: LF	Price:	\$51.00	Total:	\$35,700.00	
4 9	Bypass Pumping and Setup					
9	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$135,000.00	Total:	\$135,000.00	
5	Maintenance of Traffic					
0	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$14,000.00	Total:	\$14,000.00	
5	Creek Crossing and Bank / Bed Restoration					
1	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$51,000.00	Total:	\$51,000.00	
5 2	Allowance: Miscellaneous Site Improvements					
2	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Allo	owance:	\$200,000.00	Total:	\$200,000.00	
5	Obstruction Removal Shaft					
3	Quantity: 25 UOM: VLF	Price:	\$20.00	Total:	\$500.00	
5 4	Easement and Property Requirements					
4	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$22,000.00	Total:	\$22,000.00	
5 5	Tree Protection					
5	Quantity: 5200 UOM: Linear Feet	Price:	\$1.00	Total:	\$5,200.00	

Response Total: \$3,582,778.00